
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3285
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2014
ADVANCED LIGHT HELICOPTERS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether structural problems have compromised the air worthiness of the Advanced Light Helicopters produced by the Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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